FORM PTO-1595	RECOF	01-27-2005	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	24.05					
To the honorable C	Commissioner of Patents and Tradem.	102928002	or copy thereof.			
William F Jerry Ray George E	ng party(ies): Heinz Otto Mertins Francis Fulkerson y Halterman Bailey Muehlbach Jugatram Joshi	2. Name and address of receiving positions.  Name: Deere & Comparison   Internal Address: Patent Done John	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Deere & Company			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_ No		Street Address: One Joh	Street Address: One John Deere Place City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) att	ached Yes X No			
3. Nature of Conve	yance;					
X Assignment	Merger					
Security Agre	eement Change of Name		,			
Other Execution Date: <b>0</b>	7, 15,18 October 2004 & 18 Jan. 20	005				
Application number	per(s) or patent number(s):		귛			
If this document is b	eing filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	DAN 24 AN 7: 1 OPR/FINANCE			
A. Pater	nt Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
	10/972,467		5 3			
			JAN 24 AM 7: 47 OPR/FINANCE			
	Additional number	rs attached? Yes _X_ No	7			
	ss of party to whom correspondence ment should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved:			
Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Moline Sta	Darin E. Bartholomew Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Patent Department One John Deere Place ate: Illinois Zip: 61265					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	\$40.00			
		X Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account			
		Deposit account number:  04-0:	525			
COOPER 00000328	040525 10972467 DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE				
40.00 DA						
of the or	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in iginal document.  1 E. Bartholomew  of Person Signing	?	ed copy is a true copy			

P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
on:
Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING A LOCATION OF A WIND-POWERED ELECTRICAL ENERGY FACILITY

based on a provisional application filed on 27 February 2004, assigned provisional serial number 60/548,298. The below names inventors executed the above nonprovisional application on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name or otherwise.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

Dr. Karl-Heinz Otto Mertins

Date signed application

of Davenport, Iowa

State of Illinois
County of Rock Island

Sworn to before me this 7 day of October, 2004.

SEAL

\*OFFICIAL SEAL\*
Notally Public

Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 2-9-2007

Attorney Docket No. 16795D5-US Page 2 of 2

(1-00)	TU			
Miller han	on Milhe	Date signed	application	10/17/04
William Francis Fulkerson State of エルルのis	)	O	OT	Bettendorf, Iowa
County of Rock Island	<i>(</i> )			
Sworn to before me this	day of 00	tober , 2004.		
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	•	4000	110	e Voorde
NANCY J. VANDEVOORDE Notar Entitle, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 2-9-2007		Notary Public	Vania	LOVELLE
My Commission Expires 2-9-2007		v <i>y</i>		
The state of the s	atan	Date signed	application	10-15-04
Star Q. To lo Louis	1	of	Fort	Collins, Colorado
confine of Layonner	14	•		
Sporm to perprime ois 15	day of (	10 tel, 2004.		
8		2)211	Ar.	100
COF COLO		Notary Public	⊌W.	N BC
My Commission Expires Sept. 21, 2006		Notary		
Dear Bailey	Muchlbe	Date signed	application	10/15/04
Georgia a le la chibach	,	of	For	t Collins, Colorado
Grant Yarming	,, <sup>)</sup>	A 1		
wom to be to the this	day of Du	40bel, 2004.		
STUMBO		16 01 La		0 -
PEAL OF	(=	Notaly Public	un	<i>b</i> O
OF CO! Or other		) Notary Public		
My Commission Expires Sept. 21, 200				
		Date signed	application	1
Deepak Jugatram Joshi State of	١	(	of	Davenport, Iowa
County of	)			
Sworn to before me this	day of	, 2004.		
SEAL		Notary Public		
<del></del>		. Town y I dono		

		Date signed ap	
William Francis Fulkersor State of County of		of	
Sworn to before me this	day of	, 2005.	
SEAL	_	Notary Public	
		Date signed or	onliantion
Jerry Ray Halterman		Date signed ap	Fort Collins, Colorado
State of County of	}	J.	, cit commo, commu
Sworn to before me this	day of	, 2005.	
SEAL	_	Notary Public	
		Date signed as	pplication
George Bailey Muehlback	h	of	Fort Collins, Colorado
State of County of	)		
Sworn to before me this	day of	, 2005.	
SEAL		Notary Public	
SEAL		Notally Public	
Dupele gr		Date signed a	pplication 1/18/05
Deepak Jugatram Joshi State of County of	}	O'	f Davenport, Iowa
Sworn to before me this	day of	anuant, 2005.	211
		patriña a. K	liLin
OFFICIAL SEAL	Z /	Notary Public	- <b>y</b>
PATRICIA A DALEON	<b>. .</b> ( )		
TARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	<i>i</i>		